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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Police pensions in certain cities,—Laws 1935,
?Iiniatpter 92, Section 15, is hereby amended so as to read as
ollows :

“Section 15. Members of such relief association shall not
be compelled to become members of the Public Employees
Retirement Association established by Laws 1981, Chapter
307, or acts amendatory thereof, and if already members of |
said association shall, upon the establishment of the relief
association hereunder, cease to be members thereof and shall
be entitled to receive from such association the amount of
accumulated deductions of pay contributed to said associa-
tion in the same manner, and in the same amount, as they
would be entitled fo upon ceasing to be employees of said
municipality.”

Approved April 24, 1935.

CHAPTER 260—H. F. No. 1781

An aet to appropriate money for the payment of certain
soldier bonus elaims.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Appropriation for soldiers’ bonus elaim.—So
much money as may be necessary is hereby appropriated from
any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated to
pay the following amounts to the persons hereinafter named,
to be available for the year ending June 80, 1935:

1. Alander, Albert .......... ... ... .. $225.00
2. Anderson, Arthur ................ . ... ...... 225.00
3. Anderson, Carl F. ...... . ... . ... .. .. .. .... 210.00
4. Mrs. Carolina Anderson, Mother of Jayhard
Clarence Anderson, deceased ................ 210.00
5. Anderson, Edmund T. .................... .. 150.00
6. Mrs. Lina Anderson, Mother of Nels M. Ander-
gson, deceased ... ...... .. . i 225.00
7. Anderson, Odin H. ......................... 60.00
8. Anderson, Russell Anthony ................. 270.00
9. Arver, William A. . ... ... .. ........ . ... .. 180.00
10. Barthelemy, Charles H. .- .................. 285.00
11. Bennett, Thomas K, . ....................... 135.00

12. fEhzabeth Bentz, Widow of Newton C. Bentz, de-
ceased ... . -225.00
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Sigrid Bergquist, ;Mother of Olaf A. Bergquist,
deceased ... ... e 120.00
Binkley, Harry W. ... ... . i -, 195.00
Bolk, John ................ .. .. ... ol 225.00
Bradshaw, Thomas F. .. .................... 360.00
Brunelle, Henry G. ........ ... ... ... ...... 270.00
Mrs. Minnie Butterfield, Mother of Harry But-
terfield, deceased ......... ... ... ... .. . . ..... 105.00
Cameron, Willlam H. .................+..... 480.00
Capesius, Frank ....... ... .. .......... ... 75.00
Chaulgett, Elmer .......................... 75.00
Christenson, Arthur E. .............. S 105.00
Christiansen, Claus Q. .. .................... 90.00
Clodfelter, Thomas S. ...................... 195.00
Mrs. Mary Heath Collins, Mother of Francis
Vern Colling, deceased ...................... 50.00
Colvin, William 8. ............. .. ... ....... 300.00
Daedo, Arthur G. . ..., ... .. .. ... .. ... ... 405.00
Dickinson, Russell J. . ... ... ................ 435.00
Doane, William . ........................... 375.00
Dodge, Walter .................. e 50.00
Doty, Vesper Leo . ........... ... ........... 75.00
Eitzen, George P. . ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 210.00
Endling, Reinhold A F. ............... PR 60.00
Engebretson, Arthur ....................... 225.00
Falide, Hans A. .. ... ... . ... ... . .. ... 210.00
Feeney, Joseph J. ... .. ... ... ... .. .. . . ... ... 75.00
Filonowicz, Thomas Joseph ................. 50.00
Franke, Arthur Ludwick ........ ............ 465.00
Frederick, Abner R. ....................... 255.00
Frentz, Donald John ....................... 75.00
Gabrielson, Gerhard C. ...... ... ............. 120.00
Gregory, Joseph . ......... ... ... ... ... .... 90.00
Grund, Axel O. ... ... . ... . . ... . 285.00
Gurney, Edward William ......... e 225.00
Gustafsson, Gustaf E. ...................... 150.00
Hager, Edwin ............................. 135.00
Mrs. Minnie Halgren, Mother of William Hal-
gren, deceagsed . .......... ... ... 160.00
Hallum, Otto Ferdinand .................... 94.66
Haney, Edward William .................... 90.00
Hankes, Joseph Wendell .................... 90.00
Hanson, Henry ................ ... ......... 600.00
Hanson, Olaf . ... ... ... . . .. . . i 210.00
Mrs. Rebecca Hanson, Mother of Nick Hanson, -
deceased ....... ... . ... 180.00

Hardy, William ... ......................... 360.00
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Hastings, Robert Alexander .............:... 315.00
Heller, Paul August ..............cc..oou. 120.00
Hjelt, Abel J. . ... . ... .. . . . . 50.00
Hjermstad, Hjalmar Lars . .................. 56.50
Hoelz, Oscar ..........c.cviieriiinnnnnnn. 225.00
Horte, Gunner C. . .......... ... .. ........ 345.00
Houghton, Lloyd E. . .. ... ................. 375.00
Hove, Julius C. ........... ... ..., 195.00
Hundeby, George C. . ........... ... ........ 360.00
Hunt, Selma Erika ... ... ... ... .. .. .. .. .... 135.00
Hutchens, Junior M, ........................ 120.00
Jackson, John ....... ... .. ... .. ... 210.00
Jahnke, Theodore W. . ....... S 50.00
Jankowitz, Lewis I, ... ... R 90.00
Jarvis, James H. ., . ... ... ... ... ... .. .. ... 420.00
Johnson, Arthur E. . ... ....... .. ... ... ... 195.00
Johnson, Hjalmer C. ....................... 90.00
Johnson,Ivan G. ... ... ... ... ... ... ..... 315.00
Johnson, Knut BE. ................ e 210.00°
Johnson, Solomon . .................. ... ... . 300.00
Joyee, Guy S. . ............. P ¢ [ X0 4]
Kantrud, Gustav ........... ... ... . ....... 150.00
Kapa, Steve .. ... ... ... ... 165.00
Kauffman, Ralph A, . ..................... .. 60.00
Kimberg, Albert .. .. ...... . i .. 120.00
King,Earl S. . ...... ... .. ... .. .. 210.00
Klein, Bror &, ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 330.00
Mrs. Margaret Kneip, Mother of Isidore M.

Knejp, deceased .............. ... .. ... ..., 135.00
Knowlton, John Colby ..... S 105.00
Kruger, Orrin C, ... ...... .. ... ... ..... 120.00
Lewis, William Walter . .............. .. .... 150.00
Linder, Andrew P. .. ... .. ........... ... ... 180.00
Lindstrom, Alexander ...................... 150.00
Lofgren, Julius ....... ... ... ... ... ... . ... 285.00
Lohman, Harry W, ... ... ... ... ... ... .... - 50.00
Lucketti, Giuseppe ........ ... ... ... .. ... 195.00
Mrs, Dorothy Duckstad - Lynch, Mother of Eric '
Duckstad, son of John Ben)amm Duckstad, de-

ceased . ... . e 255.00
Maaren, Ben ... . ... . . ... 60.00
Marotta, Frank .......... ... ... ... 135.00
McDonough, James B, . ..................... 165.00
McLean, William John . ... ... ....... ... ..... 180,00
Miller, Charles Robert ...................... 120.00
Morgan, Fred G. .. ..... ... . ... ... ... . .... 60.00
Murphy, Guy ........ ... 270.00
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Myers, Charles L. ... ....................... 90.00
Naylor, Lawrence F. ........ ... ... ........ 75.00
Nelson, Harry ................... e 135.00
Nelson, John A, .. ... ... .. .. ... ... . ... ... 345.00
Nielson, Nels Thorwald ,.................... 210.00
Neufeld, Jacob H. ... .......... ... ... . .... 315.00
Olin, Howard G. ........................... 180.00
Olson, Hans ............................... 75.00
Olson, Ony . ... ... ... .. .. . .. 150.00
Qrzanochin, Michael . ...................... 105.00
Osler, Frank . ... ... .. ... ... ... . .......... 255.00
Pearson, Nels A. . ... ... ... .. ............. 210.00
Petersen, Victor ........................... 135.00
Peterson, Clarence .. ................. ...... 525.00
Mrs. Hilda O. Peterson, Foster mother of Ardell
D. Hallick, deceased . ....................... 315.00
Pichotta, Peter ... .. S 6000
Mrs. C. D. Pickworth, Guardian of Victor W.
Bruder, incompetent .. ..................... 240.00
Pleso, Tom .. ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...t 435.00
Protasg, John ................... e 75.00
Putnam, William A, ..................... ... 240.00
Rathke, Walter George .................... ~  75.00
Reiners, Henry . ... ... ... . ... ............. 50.00
Remme, Sigwald M. ........................ 50.00
Rempel, Bernhard J. .................. ... ;- 255,00
Rempel,John . ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 330.00
Ridlington, Hazel, Widow of Mllton Ervin Rid-
lington, deceased . .......................... 50.00
Riley, Johm E. ... . ... . ... ... ... ..., 405.00
Risberg, Daniel August .................... 90.00
Romocky, Mrs. Vergnica, Mother of John Ro-
mocky, deceased . ... ... ... ... ... ... 165.00
Russ,Paul B. ... .. ... ... ... .. ........... 135.00
Schnitzius, Russell W. . ... ... e 345.00
Schuh, Romeo J. ... ... ... ... .. ... . ... ... 180.00
Schwengle, Joseph Alois .................... 150.00
Selvalo, Henry . .......... ... ... . ... ... .... 300.00
Shenk, Joseph ............ e s 285.00
Skagerberg, Rutcher . ... ................ ... 450.00
Skoog, Paul Nathaniel . ... ... .............. 105.00
Slivnik, Mrs. Edward, Widow of Edward Sliv- .
nik, deceased . ..... ... ... ... . ... ... ..., 135.00
Sloan, Christ . ........ .. ... ............... 240.00
“Spokely, Anton . . ... ... .. .. ... 165.00

Steineke, Charles, Father of Edward Steineke,
deceased . ... ... .. .. ... L., 255.00
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140 Sundby, David Bernard ..................... 120.00
141 Swanson, Pete ..... ... ... ... ... ... 210.00
142 Szmurle, Karl A, ... ... ... ... .. . ... 90.00
143 Tacheny, George D. . ........ . ... .. ... ..... 225.00
144 Terlezzo, Luige ... ... ... ... ... ..... ... 270.00
. 145 " Ternes, Peter J. ... . .. ... ... . .. ... .. 240.00
146 Thoemke, George . ... ... . ... 50.00
147 Thomas, David Franklin .................... 90.00
148 Toben, Grover T. ... ... ...t 300.00
149 Torgeson, Andrew .............ccciveii... 50.00
150 Tripp, Mrs. Kate B., Mother of Walter O. Tripp,
deceased ...... ..... . ... .. ... 165.00
1561 Vacura, Dominiek J. ............. ... ... ..... 120.00
182 Vontin, Erick .......... ... . .. .. ... .. ..... 120.00
183 Walker, Willard L. ... ... .. ... ... ... . ... 75.00
154 Wall, George R. ... ... ... [, 315.00
155 Weaver, Dallas W. ... .. ... ... ... .. 120.00
156 Wester, Anton J. ....... ... . ... ... .. ... .. 285.00
157 Wike, Frank Raymond ..................... 285,00
158 Henry S. Wilcox, Father of Elmer Wilcox, de-
ceased . ... ... e 180.00
159 Wooley, Snowden .......... ... ... .. ... . 300.00
160 Wright, Walter W. . ... .. .. ... ... ... ... ... 120.00
161 Youcher, Joseph . ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 75.00

Sec. 2. State auditor to draw warrants.—The state auditor
is hereby directed and authorized to draw his warrant on the
treasury to the persons heretofore named and for the amounts
stated in the various items of the foregoing bill and the
adjutant general is hereby charged with the duty of deliver-
ing the warrants to the persons and parties entitled thereto.

Approved April 24, 1985,

CHAPTER 261—H. F. No. 1785

An act authorizing the issuance of bonds in independent
school districts habing a population of more than 7,500 and
less than 11,000 ond an assessed wvaluation of more than
32,000 per capita of population, erclusive of moneys and
credits; regulating the financial affairs of such districts and
placing same upon a cash basis; relating to the levies of taxes
therein, and prescribing pencalties for violations of its provi-
stons; cmd repealing certain inconsistent acts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Miﬁnesota:



